®
Compact Nitrogen Gas Springs	              90.60 / 90.60N Series
 Catalog No. C09112A
- PHASING OUT -
Replace with L Series and UH Series Models:
L.500, L.750, UH.0800, UH.1000, UH.2600 and UH.4600
PED
2014/68/EU

90.60N.00500 — 0.5 ton / 5 kN
3
Ordering Example:
Mount Options
Model Stroke Mount
Operating
System
Charging Pressure
(bar)
90.60N.00500 •  E010 • B19 • C •  150
Part Number 15~150 bar (1.5~15 MPa)
When not specified, default is
150 bar (15 MPa)
Mount Only:
90.19.00500
RO: Radius
Groove
C: Self-contained
F: Open Flow
     Fitting
B21 90.21.00500
4 x M8
SHCS
23
ø70.7 Bolt Circle
 50
ø862 x M8
SHCS
37
82
46
30
100
60
30
15
B19 90.19.00500
B322 90.322.00500
18
M8
13
4 x M8
SHCS
20
 52
 70
21
5.5
90.60 / 90.60N Series
Nitrogen Gas Springs
 734.207.1100 • 800.DADCO.USA • fax 734.207.2222 • www.dadco.net
®
90.60N.00750 — 0.75 ton / 7.5 kN
4
On-Contact Force
bar MPa daN kgf
150 15 732 746
125 12.5 610 622
100 10 488 498
75 7.5 366 373
50 5 244 249
25 2.5 122 124
15 1.5 73 74
Model
S

5
Mount Options
Ordering Example:
Model Stroke Mount
Operating
System
Charging Pressure
(bar)
90.60N.00750 •  E010 • B19 • C •  150
Part Number 15~150 bar (1.5~15 MPa)
When not specified, default is
150 bar (15 MPa)
Mount Only:
90.19.00750
RO: Radius
Groove
C: Self-contained
F: Open Flow
     Fitting
B321 90.321.00750
4 x M8
SHCS
24
ø80 Bolt Circle
 56.6
ø952 x M8
SHCS
50
110
60
40
130
80
30
20
B19 90.19.00750
B322 90.322.00750
20
M8
13
4 x M8
SHCS
25
 55
 75
28.5
12.5
90.60 / 90.60N Series
Nitrogen Gas Springs
 734.207.1100 • 800.DADCO.USA • fax 734.207.2222 • www.dadco.net
®
90.60.01500 — 1.5 ton / 15 kN
C
S
L
M8
2 x R2.5
ø40
ø36
G 1/8
Portø75
4 x M8
13 Deep
21
3
28.3
6
On-Contact Force
bar MPa daN kgf
150 15 1530 1555
125 12.5 1270 1295
100 10 1020 1040
75 7.5 765 780

7
Mount Options
Ordering Example:
Model Stroke Mount
Operating
System
Charging Pressure
(bar)
90.60.01500 • 025 • B11 • C •  150
Part Number 15~150 bar (1.5~15 MPa)
When not specified, default is
150 bar (15 MPa)
Mount Only:
90.11.01500
RO: Radius
Groove
C: Self-contained
F: Open Flow
     Fitting
B11 90.11.01500
B25 90.25.01500
4 x M10
SHCS
73.5
20
29 16
4 x M10
SHCS
73.5
90
100
M20
4 x M8 SHCS
M8 x 12 SHCS
RECOMMENDED
MOUNT
FROM TOP
OR BASE
B21 90.21.01500
4 x M10
SHCS
29
ø104 Bolt
Circle
73.5
ø122
16
2 x M10
SHCS
63.5
137
115
30
160
105
52.5
20
B19 90.19.01500
90.60 / 90.60N Series
Nitrogen Gas Springs
 734.207.1100 • 800.DADCO.USA • fax 734.207.2222 • www.dadco.net
®
90.60.03000 — 3 ton / 30 kN
8
On-Contact Force
bar MPa daN kgf
150 15 2945 3005
125 12.5 2455 2505
100 10 1965 2000
75 7.5 1475 1500
50 5 980 1000
25 2.5 490 500
15 1.5 295 300

9
Mount Options
Ordering Example:
Model Stroke Mount
Operating
System
Charging Pressure
(bar)
90.60.03000 • 025 • B11 • C •  150
Part Number 15~150 bar (1.5~15 MPa)
When not specified, default is
150 bar (15 MPa)
Mount Only:
90.11.03000
RO: Radius
Groove
C: Self-contained
F: Open Flow
     Fitting
B11 90.11.03000
B25 90.25.03000
4 x M12
SHCS
 92
20
33 18
4 x M12
SHCS
92
110
120 M20
4 x M8 SHCS
M8 x 14 SHCS
RECOMMENDED
MOUNT
FROM TOP
OR BASE
B21 90.21.03000
4 x M12
SHCS
33
ø130 Bolt
Circle
18
2 x M12
SHCS
80
170
145
30
195
125
62.5
20
B19 90.19.03000
92
ø150
90.60 / 90.60N Series
Nitrogen Gas Springs
 734.207.1100 • 800.DADCO.USA • fax 734.207.2222 • www.dadco.net